# OP \$290.00 428708

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM701884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Vapor Group, LLC		12/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TPB International, LLC	
Street Address:	5201 Interchange Way	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40229	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4287087	INTERNATIONAL VAPOR GROUP
Registration Number:	4420129	SOUTH BEACH SMOKE
Registration Number:	4696065	VAPORFI
Registration Number:	4728889	VAPETENDER
Registration Number:	4733289	VAPORFI
Registration Number:	4893732	VOX
Registration Number:	4910494	DIRECTVAPOR
Registration Number:	5157909	VAIO
Registration Number:	5157965	VEX
Registration Number:	5420798	SUPERMAX
Registration Number:	5883376	SOUTH BEACH SMOKE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5025610442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 502-625-2887

**Email:** aberge@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy B. Berge
Address Line 1: 401 S. Fourth Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0785

900669486

	Suite 2600 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy B. Berge	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy B. Berge/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=International Vapor Group - Certificate of Amendment (file stamped) - 4824-9721-5152.1#page1.tif source=International Vapor Group - Certificate of Amendment (file stamped) - 4824-9721-5152.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0786

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNATIONAL VAPOR GROUP, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNATIONAL VAPOR GROUP, LLC" TO "TPB INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

5235582 8100 SR# 20198818025

Authentication: 204298903 Date: 12-26-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0787** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:57 AM 12/23/2019 FILED 11:57 AM 12/23/2019 SR 20198818025 - File Number 5235582

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: International Vapor Group, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The First Paragraph of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and replaced with the following:
  - 1. The name of the limited liability company is TPB International, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this day of December, A.D. 2019.
Authorized Person
Name: James Dobbins

0123790.0652502 4847-8187-3582v1

RECORDED: 01/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0788